Bid Solicitation / Demande de soumissions: 5000049497/C Date: 2020/10/27

AMENDMENT 003

Bid Solicitation # 5000049497/C, issued September 24th, 2020 is hereby amended as follows:

1) Delete ATTACHMENT 1 to PART3: PRICING SCHEDULE in its entirety and replace with the attached revised ATTACHMENT 1 to PART3.

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE BID SOLICITATION REMAIN UNCHANGED

e-Docs# 6407301 Page 1 of 3

Bid Solicitation / Demande de soumissions: 5000049497/C Date: 2020/10/27

ATTACHMENT 1 to PART 3 PRICING SCHEDULE

(Revision 1)

The Bidder should complete this pricing schedule and include it in its financial bid once completed. As a minimum, the Bidder must respond to this pricing schedule by including in its financial bid for each of the periods specified below its quoted all inclusive fixed hourly rate (in Can \$) for each of the resource categories identified.

The volumetric data included in this pricing schedule are provided for bid evaluated price determination purposes only. They are not to be considered as a contractual guarantee. Their inclusion in this pricing schedule does not represent a commitment by Canada that Canada's future usage of the services described in the bid solicitation will be consistent with this data.

The rates included in this pricing schedule include the total estimated cost of any travel and living expenses that may need to be incurred for the Work described in Part 7 of the bid solicitation required to be done, delivered or performed inside the National Capital Region (NCR) defined in the National Capital Act (R.S.C., 1985, c. N-4), available on the Justice Website (http://laws-lois.justice.gc.ca/eng/acts/N-4/page-9.html#docCont).

Under any resulting contract, Canada will not accept travel and living expenses that may need to be incurred by the contractor for any relocation of resources required to satisfy its contractual obligations.

Resource	Name of Proposed Resource	ALL- INCLUSIVE HOURLY RATE (in Cdn \$)	Weighting Factor	Total (in Cdn \$)			
		Α	В	$C = A \times B$			
Period 1: Contract Period: (est. December 1st , 2020 to November 30, 2021)							
Consultant #1 – Corporate Management Experience		\$/hour	0.25	\$(C1)			
Consultant #2 – Nuclear/Regulatory Experience		\$/hour	0.25	\$(C2)			
Supporting Staff		\$/hour	0.50	\$			
	\$(P1)						
Period 2: Option Year 1 (est. December 1, 2021 to November 30, 2022)							
Consultant #1 – Corporate Management Experience		\$/hour	0.25	\$(C4)			
Consultant #2 – Nuclear/Regulatory Experience		\$/hour	0.25	\$(C5)			
Supporting Staff		\$/hour	0.50	\$(C6)			

e-Docs# 6407301 Page 2 of 3

Bid Solicitation / Demande de soumissions: 5000049497/C Date: 2020/10/27

		Period 2 Total = C4 + C5 + C6:		\$(P2)			
Period 3: Option Year 2 (est. December 1, 2022 to November 30, 2023)							
Consultant #1 – Corporate Management Experience		\$/hour	0.25	\$(C7)			
Consultant #2 – Nuclear/Regulatory Experience		\$/hour	0.25	\$(C8)			
Supporting Staff		\$/hour	0.50	\$(C9)			
	\$(P3)						
** Evaluated Price (Applicable taxes excluded) = P1 + P2 +P3: **To be used to determine the financial score (see article 4.2.1.3)				\$(EP)			
Applicable Taxes:				\$			

Notes:

- (1) Rates quoted by Bidders for each of the Periods of the contract as outlined above must not be lower than the corresponding rates quoted for the previous Period(s). Additionally, the rates quoted for Consultants 1 and 2 must not be lower than those quoted for the supporting staff.
- (2) The contract will be awarded for an initial period of 1 year with a total limitation of expenditure CAD 800,000.00 (plus applicable taxes).

e-Docs# 6407301 Page 3 of 3